Office of Superintendent of Schools August 10, 2001
Board Meeting of August 22, 2001 .

Facilities Planning and Construction
Suzanne A. Marshall, Chief Facilities Officer (Construction)

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
PROJECT NO. A-0405
ADDITIONS, REMODELING AND RENOVATIONS
MIAMI LAKES TECHNICAL SENIOR HIGH
5780 NW 158 Street, Hialeah, Florida

This request for change in the construction contract includes two items for the School
Board's consideration. Attachment A presents a description of the items, the cause
for each change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the
Board. These items are presented to the Board for consideration as required by State
Statute.

These changes will increase the contract price by $224,775 and extend the contract
completion date by 108 days. These items have been recommended by the Project
Architect and were approved on July 31, 2001 by the Technical Review Committee,
subsequent to completion by the Contractor. They were found to be necessary, fair,
and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve
Change Order No. 3 on Project No. A-0405, Additions, Remodeling
and Renovations, Miami Lakes Technical Senior High School for an
additional cost of $224,775 and a time extension of 108 days.

CC:ayb

D-38



ATTACHMENT A

8901 MIAMI LAKES TECHNICAYL SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER KO, : 3

Project No.: A-0405 Additions, Remodeling and Renovatiocns

ITEM

ACTION
REQ

ORIG.

DOLLARS
STAFF ARG REQ. AUTH.
AUTH. APPVD. TYPE CAUSE REC.

DAYS

REQ.

AUTH.

07/26/2001 o©OT SR 92,060.00 92,060.00

Contractor to provide labor, material and
equipment to reroute and extend the
sanitary sewer system off-site underground
line to connect to a
different-than-specified main, as required
by WASA due to the sewer moratorium on
Purp Station #335. This includes
modifications to existing Pump Station
#336.

07/26/2001 UNW uc 137,229.00 132,715%.00

Contractor te provide labor, material and

equipment to reroute and extend the new

on-site sanitary sewer system underground

line due to the discovery of conflicting

existing underground utilities, including i
the main electrical ductbank. This

includes a new lift station.

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: 224,775.00

58

50

58

50

108



SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER ¥O.: 3

ATTACHMENT 2

Facility: 8901 NMIAMI LAKES TECHNICAL SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Project No.: A-0405

Dascription: Additions, Remodaling and Ranovatiocns
Architect: Tha Architectural Partmership,

Contractor: SBR Joint Venture

CONTRACT STATUS

PRIME: Rene Diaz de Villegas

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE. ... . uctterarananscnens $ 14,387,000.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS......00ccn. $ 2,919,214.00 :
PREVIOUS CREDITS.....-cu.-- $ 33,517.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED MET CHANGE. ... ... cvanmean-an $ 2,885,697.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE.......-c-c--u.-. $ 17,272,697.00
THIS CHANGE.........vuuouunnnnann.. $ 224,775.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE. . ... ..vuunnenan.- 3 " 3,110,472.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE...... $ 17,497,472.00
CONTRACT AWARD DATE. . oo cvctccannmrannnanncssans July 22, 1998
ORIGIMNAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.............. June 12, 2000
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION.............. 243
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE......:cuvves.n February 10, 2001
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE........... 108
ADJUSTED CCMPLETICON DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE. .... May 29, 2001
PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE. . .....ovocumnonaoann. October 31, 2001
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE. . ... . o.vuuuunnnnn. W/A
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY :
(Totals Including This Change Order)
TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS........... $ 0.00 0.00 4]
OMISSTONS. ....... $ 0.00 0.00 )
OWNER REQUESTS...$ -4,231.00 -0.02 0
UNFORESEEN. ...... $ 141,447.00 0.98 73
OTHER. « c s vvcacawa $ 124,706.00 0.86 58
% SCOFPE CHANGE.. ... $ 2,848,550.00 19.79 229
HURRICANE........ $ 0.00 0.00 0
Totals ..... $ 3,110,472.00 21.62 351

LA A A A d A ad A A ey e R e e e i L Y ey Ty Py

* Added auditorium and 5 classrooms not included in the original Scope Wark approved by the Board on

05/12/1999, ftem J-30.

LEGEND : TYPE:
ER-—-FME ErTor
ORIGIH HC-~Burricane Andrew
A-- ME aH--P/A Caiseion
E— Educatiooal Fac. Plan. OT--Othar
P-— Project Manager Ot—Ownar Requaat
D~- DCPS Specialista/Depta. SC——Scope Changa
C-- Contractor UN-—Unforseen
$-- $tate DOE CAUSE:
AE —Architectural Error
H-- Haintensnce Dept.
A ==Architsctural Oaission
U-= Usear (Principal/Adain.)
EIE—EKlectrics!l Enginsering Ecror
I-— UBCI

EXO--Elactrical Enginesring Omission
MDO—Machanical Enginesring Eryor
MEO—dechsnicel Enginesring Omission
SER--ftroctural Inginsering Error
£T0-~tructural Eaginearing Omission
CEXE-—~Civil Engineering Error
CEO--Civil Enginescing Cmiseion

A--pabagtos Hoat .
DE—Design Sarvices (Group)

DEO~-Design-Builder Omission
DED--Design-Builder Default

Ch-- Contractor Default

CE-- Coutractor Erzor

CR—~ Contracto Raquest

FE-- Faatrack/Coord. Error
FO—- -Fastrack/Coord.__Oaission
ID~-- Inspacticn Delxy

HD-— Hanufactirer's Delay
OQ=— Owvmer Omiwsion

Q0-- Ownar Delay

OR—— Owner Faquast

RA— Fainstats Altarnata
SC— Scopa Change

SR-— State Raquiresent/Local/city
FD-- Rain Dalsy

UC-- Oaforsesn Counditions
TD-- Otility Co. Delsy

Cl~- Clarical Error

UP-- Onit Price

Up~= Utility Paquiresent
QAO-—-Copstruction Minemr Omission
OE-—Constructios Manager Ercor



